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C-MOS 4-CHANNEL 8-BIT D/A CONVERTER
—TOP VIEW—
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CONTROL INPUTS
CH-3
HOLD
HOLD
HOLD
WRITE
HOLD

C0
0
1
0
1
x
x
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FUNCTION SELECT

D6D7

0
1
x

:  LOW LEVEL
:  HIGH LEVEL
:  DON’T CARE

D4D5

DATA INPUTS

D2D3 D1 D0
VR1 = OPEN
VR2 =  OPEN
383/512VDD
382/512VDD
381/512VDD


257/512VDD

256/512VDD (= 1/2VDD)
255/512VDD
254/512VDD


130/512VDD
129/512VDD

128/512VDD (= 1/4VDD)

OUTPUT VOLTAGE
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